#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iroko Cardio LLC		11/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Correvio LLC
Street Address:	1350 Edgmont Avenue, Suite 230
Internal Address:	University Technology Park II
City:	Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19013
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85389603	CORREVIO
Serial Number:	85437623	
Serial Number:	85411891	CORREVIO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900255114

2027785299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.662.5299 Email: trademarks@cov.com Correspondent Name: Kathleen T. Gallagher-Duff Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Covington & Burling LLP

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033858.00006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain/Paralegal Specialist
Signature:	/cheryllfountain/
Date:	05/14/2013
	Cardio LLC to Correvio LLC (11-28-12) #page1.tif

source=Certificate of Name Change - Iroko Cardio LLC to Correvio LLC (11-28-12) #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0921

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IROKO CARDIO LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IROKO CARDIO LLC" TO "CORREVIO LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2012, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

4491448 8100

121268348

AUTHENT CATION: 0015681

DATE: 11-28-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0922

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 11/28/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 11/28/2012 SRV 121268348 - 4491448 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

and the second s

as follows:		
	imited Liability Company is hereby char	nged to Correvio LLC.
The name of the L.	mined Blabinty Company is necesy on a	.504.10 00.101.10 2.20.
AN STATUTE CO.	WUEDFOF the undersigned has	ve executed this Certificate
	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	ve executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS Y	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	
	day of November	
	day of November	

1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 2.

The Table

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 05/14/2013**